

E-Land Apparel Limited

(Formely Known as "Mudra Lifestyle Limited")

Date: 09th April, 2019

The General Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, 1st Floor, P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 532820

The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: ELAND

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Certificate regarding maintenance of Physical & Electronic Share Transfer</u> facilities at Registrar and Share Transfer Agent under Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith the Compliance Certificate of E-Land Apparel Limited for the half year ended 31st March, 2019.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

Thanking you,

PAREL For E-LAND APPERAL LIMITED JAEHO SONG ENGALU MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 7830731

Add: No. 2105 Block 2 Shobha Classic Apartments, Haralur Main Road, Near Ozone Residenza, Bangalore South, Bengaluru 560102



E-Land Apparel Limited

(Formely Known as "Mudra Lifestyle Limited")

Date: 09/04/2019

The General Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, 1st Floor, P.J Towers, Dalai Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 532820

The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: ELAND

Sub: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

Dear Sir,

 The Company had appointed Big share Services Private Limited, having registration number INR000001385 as Registrar and Share transfer Agent for handling share transfer and allied matters. Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz. Big share Services Private Limited, which is SEBI approved category – I, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India.

For E-Land Apparel Limited JAEHO SONG VGAL

MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 7830731

for Big Share Services Private Limited

ASHOK SHETTY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Regd off: No.16/2B, Sri Vinayaka Indl. Estate, Singasandra, Near Dakshin Honda Showroom, Hosur Road, Bangalore, - 560 068. Karnataka, INDIA Phone: 080-4254 8800, CIN: L17110KA1997PLC120558, E-mail: info@elandapparel.com, Web: www.elandapparel.com